
1 

 

THIRD EXTENSION OF TOWING SERVICES AGREEMENT 

 

 This Third Extension of the Towing Services Agreement by and between Bloomingdale 

Rescue Recovery, Inc. (the “Contractor”) and the Village of Barlett, an Illinois municipal 

corporation and home rule unit of government of Cook. DuPage, and Kane Counties, Illinois (the 

“Village”) is entered into on this _______ day of June, 2024.  

 

RECITALS: 

 

 WHEREAS, the Contractor and Village entered into a certain Towing Services Agreement 

dated March 19, 2019 (the “Original Towing Agreement”) and which provides that the Original 

Towing Agreement may be extended by mutual agreement of the Village and the Contractor 

(collectively the “Parties”) upon the same terms and conditions as set forth in the Original Towing 

Agreement, and that the Village Administrator is authorized to grant any such extension on  behalf 

of the Village; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Parties have previously extended the term of the Original Towing 

Agreement through the First Extension, dated December 22, 2020, and the Second Extension, 

dated January 20, 2023; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Parties desire to further extend the term of the Original Towing 

Agreement pursuant to this Third Amendment. 

 

 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and as acknowledged and agreed 

to in the Original Towing Agreement and its extension, and the third extension herein granted, the 

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Parties IT IS HEREBY 

MUTUALLY agreed a follows:  

 

1. The foregoing recitals are expressly incorporated herein and are made a part of this Third 

Extension of the Towing Services Agreement.  

 

2. Amendment to Section 22 of the Original Towing Agreement. Section 22 of the Original 

Towing Agreement is hereby deleted in in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

 

“The term of this Agreement will run for a period of two years, beginning on February 1, 

2025, and ending on January 31, 2027. The Parties may mutually agree to additional 

extensions of this Agreement upon the same terms and conditions. The Village 

Administrator is authorized to extend this Agreement on behalf of the Village.” 

 

3. Continuing Effect. All other terms and conditions set forth in the Original Towing 

Agreement, except as expressly modified by this Third Amendment, shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

 

 

 

 


